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Leesport Auction
Wednesday, Jane 29

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 349: Supply included 73

feeder cattle. Compared with last
Wednesday’s market, slaughter
steers weak to 2.00 lower. High
Choice & Prime 1100-1400 lbs.
slaughter steers 62.75-64.85,Choice
1080-1200 lbs. 61.00-63.50; Good &

CHoice 1250-1450 lbs. holsteins
55.60-59.60, Good 58.51W1.50, few
Standard 50.75-57.00. Choice 925-
1430 lbs. slaughter heifers 59.35-
62.10, few Good 52.00-55.35. Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
43.00- few 46.75, Cutters 42.00-
43.75, few 45.60, few Canner & Low
Cutters 38.75-41.50, Shells down to
34.00. Good slaughter bullocks
54.00- few 63.85, Standard
52.00- Yield Grade #1 1300-
1750 lbs. slaughter bulls 53.75-55.85,
#2 900-1250 lbs. 49.25-52.85. Medium
Frame til 340-565 lbs. feeder steers
63.00- few 815-865 lbs. 56.25-
57.25, lot Large #1 638 lbs. at 66.00,
few Urge #2 725-875 lbs. 48.00-
52.25, few Medium #2 400-570 lbs.
50.50-53.75; few Urge & Medium
Frame #1 450-950 lbs. feeder bulls
51.00- Urge #2 300-750 lbs.
42.5048.00.

HOGS 279: Barrows and gilts
1.00- lower. Few US No. 1-2210-
245 lbs. barrows & gilts 45.00-46.50,
No. 1-3 195-245 lbs. 44.0045.00, few
No. 2-3 255-295 lbs. 35.0043.00, few
No. 1-3 160-190 lbs. 41.0042.00. US
No. 1-33004)50 lbs. sows 32.00-35.00,
few 36.50, Medium 260470 lbs.
28.50-31.75. Boars 30.00-31.75, few
light weights 33.50.

FEEDER PIGS 285. US No. 1-3
30-35 lbs. feeder pigs 80.00-91.00, lot
106.00, No. 1-3 40-50 lbs. 70.00-84.00,
lot 95.00, No. 1-3150 lbs. 39.50. ALL
SALES PER HUNDREDWEIGHT
BASIS.

SHEEP 45; Couple Choice 45 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 60.00 &

66.00, few 75-115 lbs, 39.0042.00,
Good &Choice 50-80 lbs. 40.0044.00,
few 48.00. Slaughter ewes 8.00-
11.00, Goats 44; Few Large adult
28.0045.00 per head, Small adult
15.00- Urge Kids 17.00-26.00,
Small Kids 7.00-14.00 per head.

38.0042.00, Shells down to 30.00.
Good slaughter bullocks 53.00-
56.75. Yield Grade #ll2OO-2020 lbs.
slaughter bulls 57.60-61.50; yield
grade #2 800-1200 lbs. 44.0048.50.
Medium Frame #1 350-800 lbs.
feeder steers 45.00-62.75; Medium
Frame #1 350-800 lbs. feeder
heifers 40.00-58.00; Medium Frame
#1 350-700 lbs. feeder bulls 40.00-
50.00.

1040-1200 lbs. No. 24 slaughter
steers 60.75-63.25, couple to 64.00,
Good 55.25-58.00, few Good
holsteins 56.50-58.50, Standard
48.00-64.00. Few Good slaughter
heifers 52.00-55.00. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 44.75-
47.25, couple 48.75, Cutters 43.00-
45.00, Canner & Low Cutter 38.00-
43.25, Shells down to 32.00. One
Choice slaughter bullock at 57.75.
Few Yield Grade #1 1080-1470 lbs.
slaughter bulls 48.25-54.75, one at
58.00. Few Large Frame #1350400
lbs. feeder steers at67.00, few No. 2
570-785 lbs. 48.50-54.00.

CALVES 188; Choice vealers
65.00-82.00, Good 60.00-65.00,
Standard & Good 90-110 lbs. 50.00-
60.00, Utility 70-90 lbs. 40.00-50.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 90-125
lbs. 70.00-83.00.

HOGS 640: US No. 1-2210-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 47.5048.25, few to
49.75, No. 1-3 200-250 lbs. 46.75-
47.50, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs. 43.00-
46.75. US No. 1-3 300-620 lbs. sows
33.00- No. 2-3 270-500 lbs.
30.00- Boars 29.00-32.00.

FEEDER PIGS 381: US No. 1-3
10-25 lbs. feeder pigs 15.00-20.00 per
head, No. 1-3 25-50 lbs. 20.00-32.00
perhead.

SHEEP 51: Good 50-70 lb. spring
slaughter lambs 40.0044.00.
Slaughterewes 10.00-24.00.

CALVES 217.Vealers mostly $lO
lower. Few Choice vealers 70.00-
80.00, Good 58.00-70.00, Standard &

Good 70-110 lbs. 50.00-61.00, Utility
50-85 lbs. 35.00-50.00. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-125 lbs. 60.00-76.00,
few to 81.00.

HOGS 233, Barrows & gilts
steady to .25 lower. US No. 1-2 215-
235 lbs. barrows & gilts 46.5(H7.50,
Lot No. 1 at 48.50, No. 1-3 206-230
lbs. 44.75-46.50. US No. 1-3 300-580
lbs. sows 31.00-36.00. Few Boars
30.75-33.00.

FEEDER PIGS 171. US No. 1-3
20-25 lbs. feeder pigs 14.50-19.00per
head, No. 1-3 40-50 lbs. 23.00-30.00
per head.

Keisters Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, June 28

Report supplied by the auction
CATTLE 336; Choice slaughter

steers 64.00-66.10, Good 58.00-65.00,
Standard 55.00-58.00, Utility 48.00-
55.00. Choice slaughter heifers
61.00- Good 55.00-60.85,
Standard 50.00-55.00, Utility 45.00-
50.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 44.50-49.60, Cutters
42.00- Canner & Low Cutter

CALVES 175: Few Good &

Choice vealer s62.oft-71.50, Stan-
dard & Good 90-115 lbs. 52.00-55.00,
65-05 lbs. 46.00-52.50, few Utility 90-
110 lbs. 45.00-51.50, few 55-85 lbs.
35.00- Farm Calves: Holstein
Bulls 90-125 lbs. 55.00-80.00,mostly
60.00- few Beef cross bulls
and heifers 90-110 lbs. 70.00-98.00.

Dewart Auction
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, June 27
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 214. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers grading Good & Choice
mostly $2 lower. Slaughter cows $1
to 12 lower. Low to Average Choice

SHEEP 23. Choice 60-100 lbs,
spring slaughter lambs 46.00-53.50.
Slaughter ewes 10.00-22.00.

In the “NICC” oftime

2<)B
Introducing S.I.C.C.

The JSTewIdea Credit Corporation

Dairymen are challenged to
develop feeding systems to capitalize
on the high genetic ability of today's
dairy cows. These systems include
the use of high-moisture, fermented
feeds, high-moisture, high-energy
grains, and high-energy dry grain
rations.

These types of rations will pro-
duce more acid than cows can
neutralize naturally. This increased
acid production results in a lowering
of rumen pH -- acidosis.

Askyour participating Dealer about NICC and this offer
to purchase new equipment at special

prices and low, low interest.

Without adequate buffering,
cows may eat less and use feed less
efficiently. As a result, production
can suffer.

IMEWIDEA youngs
Livestock Nutritional Services©1983 young's

Livestock market and auction news

ALKA-COLTURE» or ALKA II

Over 80 years of service to the dairy and livestock producer.

Four StatesLivestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, June22
Report supplied by suction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers-1.00
lower. Low Choice 57.50-S8.00;
Good 55.00-57.00; Medium 54.00
down. Heifers- Choice to 54.00-
55.50; Good 48.00-53.00; Medium
47.00 down. Cows-1.50 lower. High
Yield 48.00-51.00; Average 43.00-
47.00; Big Middle 39.00-12.00;Fatty
Herf. 38.00-41.00; Shelly 40.00
down. Fat Bulls-1.00 lower. Good
52.00-54.00; Medium 49.0051.00.
Veal Calves- 3.00 lower demand
weaker on Farm Calves 6.00 lower.
Good 70.00-78.00; Medium 60.00-
69.00; Farm Hfrs. to 79.00; Farm
Bulls to 80.00; Light & Weak 55.00
down.

STOCKER: Steers 300650 Ibs.-
2.00 lower. Good 62.00-68.50;
Medium 55.0061.00; Culls 54.00'
down. Steers 600-850 lbs.- Choice
62.00- Good 55.00-81.00;
Medium 54.00 down. Heifers (all
weights)- Choice 55.00-59.50; Good
48.00- Medium 47.00 down.
Bulls-’ Choice 81.0063.00; Good
55.0060.00; Medium 54.00 down.
Dairy Cows to 500.00. Springing
Heifers to 830.00. Pigs Hd.- Large
run, 1.00 lower. 2030 lbs. 16.00
24.00; 3560 lbs. 25.0042.00. Shoats
by lb. to 42.00. Slaughter Hogs-1.50
higher. 200230 lbs. 46.5047.00; -240-
260 lbs. 46.0046.75; 265-275 lbs.
43.5044.00. Sows- 300600 lbs. 33.00
35.25.

ALKACULTURE and ALKA II are
special combinations of buffering
ingredients plus methioninearu<
yeast culture. They buffer the lumen
and other parts of the digestive tract
to help maintain a strong appetite
and increase fiber digestion to im-
prove fat test.

Regular use of ALKACULTURE
or ALKA II helps cows reach peak
production sooner and helps keep pro-
duction higher throughout lactation.

Your young's representative has
all of the details on ALKA-CULTURE
and ALKA 11. If you don'tknow the -

name of the representative nearest
you, write or call young's, inc., P.O.
Box 71, Roaring Spring, PA 16673
Phone; (814) 793-3701.

f


